
ASSEMBLY DRAWING
DRAWING TYPE:

WEIGHT

SHEET:

1 of 4
DRAWN BY: PART NUMBER: MTC37000812FADW

U.S.A.

09/24/14

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

DATE: MATERIAL:

A36, A529, A572

8 7 6

SCALE:

4 3 25

DESCRIPTION:

1

8' X 12' PLATFORM W/ ICE SHIELD

±1/32

B

.06

.03

.010

DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES U.O.S.

REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK EDGES .005

.XX = ±

.XXX= ±

.X  = ±

 CommScope Inc.

FRACTIONS 
±2°

REVISION:

CHECKED BY:

TP

ANGLES 

GALV A123
FINISH:

3110.75 LBS

NTS

These drawings and specifications are the proprietary 
property of CommScope Inc. and may be used only for 

the specific purpose authorized in writing by

Hickory, NC  28602

09/24/14
DATE

DEL MTC3700DF, ADD MTC3700DFK MSM
A
B

ADW
8000005665

NOTES:
   1. SEE SHEETS 2-4 FOR CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY DWGS

ECN DESCRIPTION BY
8000005523 INITIAL RELEASE

10/31/14

REV.
REVISIONSITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. WEIGHT NOTE NO.

1 MTC790271201 SIDE CHANNEL 2 136.26 LBS
2 MTC7902080801 CHANNEL FRAME C8X11.5# 5 86.28 LBS
3 MTC790271203 24" X 144" GRATING SECTION 4 172.46 LBS
4 WB-CY210 SAFETY GRATING 24" X 10' 4 44.39 LBS
5 MTC370003 3" x 5" x 98"CANOPY TOP ANGLE 2 53.04 LBS
6 MTC370005 SAFETY GRATING 24" X 4' 4 88.80 LBS
7 MTC370006 3" x 5" X 114" CANOPY TOP ANGLE 1 61.79 LBS
8 MT-547-126 3.5" O.D. X 126 PIPE 6 81.21 LBS
9 EQP0812BHK HARDWARE KIT FOR EQ-P0812-B 1 86 LBS
10 MTC3700DFK HARDWARE KIT DF LEGS (4) FOR MTC3700 1 144.26 LBS
11 MTC37000812HK MTC37000812 HARDWARE KIT 1 296.08 LBS



14'-0" 4267.2

114.00 2895.6

16

15

2

1

3

2

5

6

4

CENTER SPLICE PLATE, MARK HOLES AND DRILL CLEARANCE HOLE FOR 5/8" BOLT.
NOTES:
1.

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. WEIGHT NOTE NO.
1 EQ-P0812-B 8' X 12' PLATFORM BASE 1 1494.92 LBS
2 MTC370003 3" x 5" x 98"CANOPY TOP ANGLE 2 53.04 LBS
3 MTC370006 3" x 5" X 114" CANOPY TOP ANGLE 1 61.79 LBS
4 MT-547-126 3.5" O.D. X 126 PIPE 6 81.21 LBS
5 WB-CY210 SAFETY GRATING 24" X 10' 4 44.39 LBS
6 MTC370005 SAFETY GRATING 24" X 4' 4 88.80 LBS
7 MTC7902TR.01 POST BRACKET 12 16.37 LBS
8 MTC7902AL.07 PINCH PLATE 6 1.60 LBS
9 GUB-4355 1/2" X 3-5/8" X 5" GALV U-BOLT 36 0.71 LBS

10 GB-05205 5/8" X 2" GALV BOLT KIT 12 0.27 LBS
11 GB-04445 1/2" X 4-1/2" GALV BOLT KIT 24 0.30 LBS
12 GWF-05 5/8" GALV FLAT WASHER 24 0.06 LBS
13 GWF-04 1/2" GALV FLAT WASHER 24 0.03 LBS
14 MT-388 SQUARE WASHER, 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" W/ 9/16" HOLE 24 0.11 LBS
15 WS-K400 WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE SPLICE KIT 4 7.10  LBS 1
16 MTC3700DF Equipment Platform Feet 4 34.52 LBS
17 GB-05305 5/8" X 3" GALV BOLT KIT 12 0.35 LBS

U.S.A.

09/24/14

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

SCALE:

8' X 12' PLATFORM W/ ICE SHIELD

ADW
PART NUMBER:

purpose authorized in writing by CommScope Inc.

±2°

1

±1/32

B

.06

.010

DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES U.O.S.

REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK EDGES .005

.XX = ±

.XXX= ±

.X  = ± ANGLES 
.03

3110.75 LBS

REVISION:

MTC37000812F
TP

CHECKED BY:

GALV A123
FINISH:

WEIGHT

DATE:

A36, A529, A572
MATERIAL:

NTS

ASSEMBLY DRAWING
DRAWING TYPE:

DESCRIPTION:

FRACTIONS 

2 of 4
SHEET:DRAWN BY:

These drawings and specifications are the proprietary property
 of CommScope Inc. and may be used only for the specific 

Hickory, NC  28602



DATE:

09/24/14

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

MTC37000812F
8' X 12' PLATFORM W/ ICE SHIELD

ADW
PART NUMBER:

purpose authorized in writing by CommScope Inc.

±2°

1

±1/32

B

.06

.010

DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES U.O.S.

REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK EDGES .005

.XX = ±

.XXX= ±

.X  = ± ANGLES 

U.S.A.3110.75 LBS

REVISION:
FRACTIONS 

TP
CHECKED BY:

GALV A123
FINISH:

WEIGHT

.03
A36, A529, A572

MATERIAL:

NTS

ASSEMBLY DRAWING
DRAWING TYPE:

DESCRIPTION:SCALE:

3 of 4
SHEET:DRAWN BY:

These drawings and specifications are the proprietary property
 of CommScope Inc. and may be used only for the specific 

Hickory, NC  28602

FIELD DRILL SPLICE KIT

3276.610'-9"

RANGE
10.5[226.70]
17.5[444.50]

CC

A

1

5

6

15

2

3

2

4

16

B

8 17

DETAIL A

1 7

4

9

1012

9

3

DETAIL B

4

5

SECTION C-C

12'-0" 3657.6

1970.66'-5 9/16"

8'-0" 2438.4



U.S.A.

09/24/14

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

MTC37000812F
8' X 12' PLATFORM W/ ICE SHIELD

ADW
PART NUMBER:

purpose authorized in writing by CommScope Inc.

±2°

1

±1/32

B

.06

.010

DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES U.O.S.

REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK EDGES .005

.XX = ±

.XXX= ±

.X  = ± ANGLES 
.03

3110.75 LBS

REVISION:
FRACTIONS 

TP
CHECKED BY:

GALV A123
FINISH:

WEIGHT

DATE:

A36, A529, A572
MATERIAL:

NTS

ASSEMBLY DRAWING
DRAWING TYPE:

DESCRIPTION:SCALE:

4 of 4
SHEET:DRAWN BY:

These drawings and specifications are the proprietary property
 of CommScope Inc. and may be used only for the specific 

Hickory, NC  28602

E

1

4

5

6

3

D

F

4

9

DETAIL D 16

1

7

8

2

11

DETAIL E

6

5

13 14

5

6

DETAIL F 

15 CENTER SPLICE PLATE OVER JOINT AND
DRILL CLEARANCE HOLE FOR 5/8" BOLT.


